

Operation Manual

SPYCRUSHERS

PRO SERIES HD SPY CAMERA PEN

Models: CR208, CR209

Modelos: CR208, CR209

Modelle: CR208, CR209

Modèles: CR208, CR209



www.spycrushers.com

SPYCRUSHERS PRO SERIES HD SPY CAMERA PEN

Operation Manual

IMPORTANT NOTE: Prohibition against eavesdropping

All jurisdictions have specific laws and regulations relating to the use of cameras and video recorders. Before using any camera or video recorder for any purpose, it is the buyer's responsibility to be aware of all applicable laws and regulations that prohibit or limit the use of such products and to comply with the applicable laws and regulations.

PACKAGE CONTENTS

- SpyCrushers Pro Series HD Spy Camera Pen
- 16GB Micro SD Card
- Micro SD Card Adapter
- Micro 2.0 USB Cable
- USB Wall Charger
- (10) Black Ink Cartridge
- 4-In-1 USB/Android Card Reader
- Operation Manual

SPYCRUSHERS PRO SERIES HD SPY PEN CAMERA LAYOUT



SPYCRUSHERS PRO SERIES HD SPY CAMERA PEN

Operation Manual

Operation Instructions

Turn On: Press top button until indicator light flashes and remains on. Device is now in standby mode.

Take A Photo: While in standby mode, press the top button once. The indicator light will flash once taking one picture. Repeat step to take more.

Record Video: While in standby mode, press and hold top button until indicator light starts to blink and immediately release. The indicator light will blink through its program sequence and go out. You are now recording video. Press the top button once to stop video recording and return to standby mode.

Turn Off: Press and hold top button until indicator light blinks through its program sequence and powers down. **Auto Power Off:** While in standby mode, after 2 minutes of non-usage pen cam will activate its auto-shutoff feature and power down.

Insert/Remove Micro SD Card: Unscrew pen cam at its middle to discover Micro SD Card Slot. Insert Micro SD Card with contacts facing USB Port. Pull out Micro SD Card to remove.

Ink Cartridge: Twist bottom silver end cap on pen cam to retract ink cartridge in and out.

PC Webcam: Remove Micro SD Card. Connect pen cam to computer using the included USB Cable. Press the top button to turn PC Webcam on.

Charging: Remove Micro SD Card. Connect pen camera to computer or 2.0 USB outlet using the included Micro USB Cable. Charge for 3 hours the first 4 times of full usage, 2 hours each time thereafter.

SPYCRUSHERS PRO SERIES HD SPY CAMERA PEN

Operation Manual

Date & Time Stamp: There are 2 ways:

- 1. Creating a new txt file: Connect the pen cam to your computer. Under the Devices and Removable Storage Directory click on and open the “Removable Disk” or the name that represents the pen cam on your computer. Right-click inside the white space and go to “New” then click and create a ‘Text Document’. Name the text file “Time” and save. Open Time.txt and type the date and time in this format: yyyy-mm-dd hh:mm:ss Therefore, fifteen seconds past 2:02pm on December 25th 2016 would be written as: 2012-12-25 14:02:15. Note the use of 24-hour time. Ensure you save your changes. Save the file, disconnect the USB cable, make a new recording and verify.
- 2. Editing the existing .txt file: If after opening the Removable Disk there is already an existing time or tag file visible to change the date and time stamp simply open the TAG.txt or TIME.txt file and edit the number sequence to the current date and time. Do not modify the format which should be the same as above. Do not perform any other modifications, only rewrite to the current time and date. Save the file, disconnect the USB cable, make a new recording and verify.

Reset: Use a toothpick or non-metal object to push the reset button located inside the hole directly below the status indicator light. Metal objects may damage the pen cam and should be avoided.

Cautions

- a) **Battery:** As the usage time grows, the battery life will shorten. Please recharge battery to its full capacity before using after long periods of inactive use.
- b) **File Security:** The SpyCrushers Pro Series HD Spy Camera Pen is not a dedicated storage device. SpyCrushers does not warrant the completeness and safety created files. Please back-up the important files onto your computer or other storage device.
- c) **Video Quality:** The SpyCrushers Pro Series HD Spy Camera Pen is not professional grade video recorder or camera. SpyCrushers makes no assurance that the video or photo quality will meet your particular standards.
- d) **Operating Temperature:** 0—40°C.

SPYCRUSHERS PRO SERIES HD SPY CAMERA PEN

Operation Manual

- e) **Operating Humidity:** 20%—80%, Please do not use this product at above normal humid environment. The SpyCrushers Pro Series HD Spy Camera Pen is not water resistant.
- f) **Filming:** In order to protect the optics within from the hard light please do not expose lens directly to sunlight or other strong or harsh lighting sources for long periods.
- g) **Cleaning:** Please only use lens paper or soft eye cloth to clean camera lens.
- h) **Durability:** The SpyCrushers Pro Series HD Spy Camera Pen is a precision electronic product. Please do not use around high magnetic fields or high electric fields.

Specifications

Subject	Relatively Parameter
Video Format	AVI
Video Encoding	M-JPEG
Video Resolution	1280*720P (Model CR208) 1920*1080P (Model CR209)
Video Frame Rate	30fps±1fps
Media Player Software	Most major operating system media players or mainstream media playing software.
Photo Resolution	1600 x 1200; 130 megapixels
Image Scaling	4:3
Operating Systems	Windows98/me/2000/xp/2003 and higher/ Vista; Mac OS10.4;Linux
Charging Voltage	DC-5V
Interface-Type	Mini USB
Memory Interface	16GB SD Card
Battery Type	High-Capacity Polymer Lithium Battery
Recording Time Per Full Charge	60 Minutes
Full Battery Charging Time	120 minutes

Warranty Information

SpyCrushers brand and all SpyCrushers products are owned and operated by Crushers, Inc. Crushers, Inc warrants this product against defects in workmanship and material for a period of one (1) year from its original purchase date. You must present your receipt as proof of date of purchase for warranty validation. Any unit which proves defective during the stated period will be repaired without charge for parts or labor or replaced at the sole discretion of Crushers, Inc. The end user is responsible for all freight charges incurred to send the product to Crushers Inc's repair centers. The end user is responsible for all shipping costs incurred when shipping from and to any country other than the country of purchase. The warranty does not cover any incidental, accidental or consequential damages arising from the use of or the inability to use this product. Any costs associated with the fitting or removal of this product by a tradesman or other person or any other costs associated with its use are the responsibility of the end user. This warranty applies to the original purchaser of the product only and is not transferable to any third party. Unauthorized end user or third party modifications to any component or evidence of misuse or abuse of the device will render all warranties void.

By law some countries do not allow limitations on certain exclusions in this warranty. Where applicable by local laws, regulations and legal rights will take precedence.

Crushers Inc.

info@crushersinc.net

Crushers Corporation Communications 2013

WICHTIGER HINWEIS: Verbot gegen Lauschangriffe

Alle Gerichtsbarkeiten haben spezifische Gesetze und Vorschriften in Bezug auf den Einsatz von Kameras und Videorecorder. Bevor Sie irgendeine Kamera oder Videorecorder für jeden Zweck benutzen, die Verantwortung des Käufers ist mit allen geltenden Gesetze und Vorschriften bewusst zu sein die die Verwendung solcher Erzeugnisse verbieten oder beschränken und mit den geltenden Gesetzen und Vorschriften übereinstimmen.

SPYCRUSHERS PRO SERIES HD SPY CAMERA PEN

Operation Manual

Bedienungsanleitung

Einschalten: Drücken Sie die obere Taste, bis die Anzeige blinkt und eingeschaltet bleibt. Das Gerät befindet sich nun im Standby-Modus.

Nehmen Sie ein Foto auf: Während im Standby-Modus, drücken Sie die obere Taste einmal. Die Anzeigeleuchte blinkt einmal und wird einem Bild aufnehmen. Wiederholen Sie den Schritt um mehrere Fotos aufzunehmen.

Videoaufnahme: Während im Standby-Modus, drücken Sie und halten Sie die obere Taste, bis die Anzeige zu blinken beginnt, und lassen Sie es sofort wieder los. Die Kontrollleuchte blinkt mit ihrem Programm Sequenz und geht aus. Sie nehmen jetzt das Video auf. Drücken Sie die obere Taste einmal fürs Anhalten des Videoaufnahmes und in den Standby-Modus rück zu kehren.

Ausschalten: Drücken Sie und halten Sie die obere Taste, bis die Anzeige durch seine Programmablauf und Ausschalten blinkt. Automatische Ausschaltung: Während im Standby-Modus, nach 2 Minuten Nichtnutzung wird die Kugelschreiberkamera ihre automatische Abschaltfunktion aktivieren und abschalten.

Einfügen/Entfernen von der Mikro SD Karte: Schrauben Sie die Kugelschreiberkamera ab in seiner Mitte um Micro SD-Card Slot zu entdecken. Legen Sie Micro-SD Karte mit den Kontakten nach USB-Port. Ziehen Sie Micro-SD Karte um es zu entfernen.

Tintenpatrone: Verdrehen Sie untenstehende silbere Endkappe für Kugelschreiberkamera um die Tintenpatrone innen und außen zurückzuziehen.

PC-Webcam: Entfernen Sie die Mikro-SD-Karte. Verbinden Sie die Kugelschreiberkamera an den Computer mithilfe des mitgelieferten USB-Kabels. Drücken Sie die Oberseite unten, um PC-Webcam einzuschalten.

Aufladen: Entfernen Sie die Mikro-SD-Karte. Verbinden Sie die Kamera an den Computer oder Kugelschreiber USB 2.0-Ausgang über das mitgelieferte

SPYCRUSHERS PRO SERIES HD SPY CAMERA PEN

Operation Manual

Mikro-USB Kabel. Laden Sie es für 3 Stunden die ersten 4 Zeiten einer vollen Nutzung, jeweils 2 Stunden Zeit danach.

Datum- und Zeitstempel: Es gibt 2 Möglichkeiten:

1. Erstellen einer neuen .txt Datei: Verbinden Sie die Kugelschreiberkamera auf Ihren Computer. Unter den Geräten und Wechselspeicherverzeichnis klicken Sie auf und öffnen Sie das "Removable Disk" oder der Name, die den Kugelschreiber auf Ihrem Computer repräsentiert. Klicken Sie mit der rechten Maustaste in den weißen Raum und klicken Sie auf "New" und dann klicken Sie auf die Schaffung einer neuen "Textdokument". Geben Sie der Textdatei die Name "Zeit" und speichern Sie dieselbe. Offene Zeit.txt und geben Sie das Datum und die Uhrzeit in diesem Format: JJJJ-mm-tt st:mm:ss , fünfzehn Sekunden Vergangenheit 2:02pm am 25. Dezember 2016 hätte geschrieben werden als: 2012-12-25 14:02:15. Hinweis Die Verwendung von 24-Stunden. Speichern Sie Ihre Änderungen. Speichern Sie die Datei ab, trennen Sie das USB-Kabel, um eine neue Aufnahme zu machen und zu verifizieren.

2. Bearbeitung von der vorhandenen .txt Datei: Wenn nach dem Öffnen des Wechseldatenträgers Es ist bereits eine Zeit oder Tag-Datei sichtbar zum Ändern der Datums- und Zeitstempel öffnen Sie einfach den Tag.txt oder.txt-Datei, und bearbeiten Sie die Zahlenfolge auf das aktuelle Datum und die aktuelle Uhrzeit. Ändern Sie das Format nicht, es sollte das gleiche wie oben sein. Nehmen Sie keine anderen Veränderungen, nur das aktuelle Datum und die aktuelle Uhrzeit umschreiben. Speichern Sie die Datei ab, trennen Sie das USB-Kabel, um eine neue Aufnahme machen und zu verifizieren.

Resetieren: Mit einem Zahnstocher oder nichtmetallischen Objekt, drücken Sie die Reset-Taste, die sich innerhalb der Bohrung direkt unterhalb der Statusanzeige. Metallgegenstände können dem Kugelschreiber schaden und sollten vermieden werden.

Spezifikationen:

Videoformat - AVI

Videocodierung: M-JPEG

Bildschirmauflösung - 1280*720P (Modell CR208) 1920*1080P (Modell CR209)

SPYCRUSHERS PRO SERIES HD SPY CAMERA PEN

Operation Manual

Videobildrate - 30fps±1fps

Mediaplayer Software - Die meisten großen Betriebssystem Mediaplayer oder Mainstream Media Softwarespieler.

Foto Auflösung - 1600 x 1200; 130 Megapixel

Bildskalierung - 4:3

Betriebssysteme - Windows98/Me/2000/XP/2003/ Vista und neuer; MAC OS10.4;Linux

Ladespannung - DC-5V

Interface-Type - Mikro USB 2.0-Kabel

Memory Interface - 16GB SD-Karte

Batterie Typ - Polymer Lithium Batterie hoher Kapazität

Aufzeichnungszeit pro volle Ladung - 60 Minuten

Voll aufgeladener Akku Ladezeit - 120 Minuten

Gewährleistungsinformation:

SpyCrushers Marke und alle SpyCrushers Produkte sind im Besitz und werden von Crushers, Inc. betrieben, Crushers Inc. garantiert dieses Produkt gegen Fehler in Arbeitsausführung und Material für einen Zeitraum von einem (1) Jahr ab dem ursprünglichen Kaufdatum. Müssen Sie Ihren Kaufbeleg als Nachweis des Kaufdatums zur Validierung der Garantie. Jede Einheit die Defekte während des angegebenen Zeitraums hat werden ohne Kosten für Teile oder Arbeitszeit oder ersetzt im alleinigen Ermessen von Crushers Inc. repariert werden. Der Anwender ist verantwortlich für alle Frachtkosten anfallen, senden Sie das Produkt an unser Reparatur Zentrum. Der Endbenutzer ist verantwortlich für alle anfallenden Versandkosten Bei Versand von und zu jedem anderen Land als dem Land, in dem der Kauf getätigt wurde. Die Garantie gilt nicht für zufällige Schäden, zufällige Schäden oder Folgeschäden, die aus dem Gebrauch oder der Unfähigkeit, beim der Nutzung dieses Produktes. Alle Kosten im Zusammenhang mit der Anbringung oder Entfernung dieses Produkt durch einen Händler oder eine andere Person oder sonstige Kosten im Zusammenhang mit seiner Verwendung in der Verantwortung des Endbenutzers. Diese Garantie gilt nur für den ursprünglichen Käufer des Produkts und ist nicht auf Dritte Personen übertragbar. Unbefugte Benutzer oder Dritte Änderungen an einer Komponente oder Anzeichen von Missbrauch oder Missbrauch des Geräts werden alle Gewährleistungen hinfällig. Durch das Gesetz einige Länder erlauben nicht Beschränkungen auf bestimmte Ausschlüsse diese

SPYCRUSHERS PRO SERIES HD SPY CAMERA PEN

Operation Manual

Garantie. Gegebenenfalls durch lokale Gesetze, Vorschriften und gesetzlichen Rechte Vorrang.

Crushers Inc.

Info@crushersinc.net

Crusher Corporation Communications 2016

NOTA IMPORTANTE: Prohibición contra las grabaciones ilegales de audio
Todas las jurisdicciones tienen leyes y regulaciones específicas relacionadas al uso de cámaras y grabadoras de video. Antes de usar una cámara o grabadora de video para cualquier propósito, es responsabilidad del comprador ser consciente de todas las leyes y regulaciones aplicables que prohíben o limitan el uso de tales productos y cumplir las leyes y regulaciones aplicables.

Instrucciones de operación

Encender: Presione el botón superior hasta que la luz indicadora parpadee y permanezca encendida. El dispositivo se encuentra ahora en modo de espera.

Tomar una fotografía: Mientras se encuentre en modo de espera, presione el botón superior una vez. La luz indicadora parpadeará una vez tomando una fotografía. Repita el paso para tomar más.

Grabar video: Mientras se encuentre en modo de espera, presione y mantenga presionado el botón superior hasta que la luz indicadora comience a parpadear e inmediatamente suelte el botón. La luz indicadora parpadeará a través de su secuencia programada y dejará de hacerlo. Ahora se encuentra en el modo de grabación de video. Presione el botón superior una vez para detener la grabación de video y volver al modo de espera.

Apagar: Presione y mantenga presionado el botón superior hasta que la luz indicadora parpadee a través de su secuencia programada y se apague.
Apagado automático: Mientras se encuentre en modo de espera, después de 2 minutos sin uso, el dispositivo activará su función de apagado automático y se apagará.

SPYCRUSHERS PRO SERIES HD SPY CAMERA PEN

Operation Manual

Insertar/eliminar tarjetas Micro SD: Destornille la pluma espía en el medio para exponer la ranura de la tarjeta micro SD. Inserte la tarjeta micro SD con los contactos al frente del puerto USB. Jale la tarjeta micro SD para removerla.

Cartucho de tinta: Gire la tapa de plata en el extremo de la pluma para retirar o poner el cartucho de tinta.

Cámara web de PC: Remueva la tarjeta micro SD. Conecte la pluma espía en el ordenador usando el cable USB incluido. Presione el botón superior para activar la cámara web de PC.

Cargar: Remueva la tarjeta micro SD. Conecte la cámara espía al ordenador o un puerto USB 2.0 usando el cable micro USB incluido. Carguela por 3 horas las primeras 4 veces que lo use por completo hasta que se agote la batería, y después de eso 2 horas cada vez que la cargue.

Fecha y marca de tiempo: Hay 2 formas:

1. Crear un nuevo archivo de texto: Conecte la cámara espía a su ordenador. Bajo Dispositivos y Directorio de Almacenamiento Removible, haga clic en "Disco Removible" o el nombre que representa la pluma espía en su ordenador. Haga clic derecho en el espacio blanco y presione "Nuevo", entonces haga clic en crear un 'Documento de Texto'. Nombre al archivo de texto "Time" y guárdelo. Abra Time.txt y escriba la fecha y hora en este formato: aaaa-mm-dd hh:mm:ss. Por lo tanto, quince segundos luego de las 2:02pm del 25 de diciembre de 2016 sería escrito como: 2016-12-25 14:02:15. Tenga en cuenta que debe usar el formato horario de 24 horas. Asegúrese de guardar los cambios. Guarde el archivo, desconecte el cable USB, realice una nueva grabación y verifique.

2. Editar el archivo .txt existente: Si después de abrir el Disco Removible ya existe un archivo visible de tiempo o registro; para cambiar la fecha y marca de tiempo simplemente abra el archivo TAG.txt o TIME.txt y edite la secuencia de números de la fecha y hora actual. No modifique el formato, este debe permanecer igual. No realice ninguna otra modificación, solo rescriba la hora y fecha actual. Guarde el archivo, desconecte el cable USB, realice una nueva grabación y verifique.

SPYCRUSHERS PRO SERIES HD SPY CAMERA PEN

Operation Manual

Reiniciar: Use un palillo o un objeto no metálico para presionar el botón de reinicio localizado adentro del hoyo directamente debajo de la luz indicadora de estado. Los objetos metálicos pueden dañar la cámara espía y deben ser evitados.

Especificaciones:

Formato de video - AVI

Codificación de video - M-JPEG

Resolución de video - 1280*720P (Modelo CR208) 1920*1080P (Modelo CR209)

Fotogramas de video - 30fps±1fps

Software reproductor de medios – La mayoría de los reproductores de medios de los sistemas operativos principales o softwares reproductores de medios convencionales.

Resolución de fotografías - 1600 x 1200; 130 megapíxeles

Escala de imagen - 4:3

Sistemas operativos - Windows98/me/2000/xp/2003 y superior/ Vista; Mac OS10.4;Linux

Voltaje de carga - DC-5V

Tipo de interfaz – Cable micro USB 2.0

Interfaz de memoria – Tarjeta SD de 16GB

Tipo de batería - Batería de polímero de litio de gran capacidad

Tiempo de grabación por cargado completo - 60 Minutos

Tiempo para cargar completamente la batería - 120 minutos

Información de garantía:

La marca comercial SpyCrushers y todos los productos SpyCrushers son de propiedad y operación de Crushers, Inc. Crushers, Inc garantiza este producto contra defectos de fábrica y materiales por un periodo de un (1) año a partir de la fecha original de compra. Usted debe presentar su recibo como prueba de fecha de compra para la validación de la garantía. Cualquier unidad que pruebe estar defectuosa durante el periodo mencionado será reparada bajo ningún costo o será reemplazado bajo la sola discreción de Crushers, inc. El usuario final es responsable de todos los costos de transporte incurridos en enviar el producto a nuestros centros de reparación. El usuario final es responsable de todos los costos de envío

SPYCRUSHERS PRO SERIES HD SPY CAMERA PEN

Operation Manual

incurridos en enviar desde y hasta cualquier país diferente al país donde se realizó la compra. La garantía no cubre ningún daño incidental, accidental o consecuente ocasionado por el uso o incapacidad de uso de este producto. Cualquier costo asociado con el montaje o desmontaje de este producto cobrado por un proveedor u otra persona, o cualquier otro costo asociado con su uso, son de responsabilidad del usuario final. Esta garantía aplica solo al comprador original del producto y no es transferible a ningún tercero. Las modificaciones no autorizadas a cualquier componente por manos del usuario final o terceros, o evidencia de uso inadecuado o abuso del dispositivo, anulará todas las garantías. Por ley algunos países no permiten limitaciones en ciertas exclusiones en esta garantía. Donde sea aplicable por leyes locales, regulaciones y derechos legales se tomará precedencia.

Crushers Inc.

info@crushersinc.net

Crushers Corporation Communications 2016

REMARQUE IMPORTANTE: Interdiction contre l'écoute clandestine
Toutes les juridictions ont des lois et des règlements spécifiques relatifs à l'utilisation de caméras et magnétoscopes. Avant d'utiliser tout appareil photo ou tout magnétoscope pour n'importe quel but, c'est la responsabilité de l'acheteur d'être au courant de toutes les lois et les règlements qui interdisent ou limitent l'utilisation de ces produits et de respecter les lois et les règlements applicables.

Instructions de fonctionnement

Allumer : Appuyez sur le bouton en haut jusqu'à ce que le témoin lumineux clignote et reste allumé. L'appareil est maintenant en mode veille.

Prendre une photo : En mode veille, appuyez sur le bouton en haut une fois. Le voyant clignotera une fois en prenant une photo. Répétez ce pas pour en prendre plus.

Enregistrer une vidéo : En mode veille, appuyez et maintenez enfoncé le bouton en haut jusqu'à ce que le voyant commence à clignoter et lâchez-le

SPYCRUSHERS PRO SERIES HD SPY CAMERA PEN

Operation Manual

immédiatement. Le voyant clignotera pendant son déroulement du programme et disparaîtra. Maintenant, vous êtes en train d'enregistrement une vidéo. Appuyez sur le bouton en haut une fois pour arrêter l'enregistrement vidéo et revenir au mode veille.

Éteindre : Appuyez et maintenez enfoncé le bouton en haut jusqu'à ce que le voyant clignote pendant son déroulement du programme et s'éteint.

Arrêt automatique : En mode veille, après 2 minutes de non-utilisation le stylo-caméra activera sa fonction d'arrêt automatique et s'éteindra.

Insérer/Retirer la Carte SD Micro: Dévissez le stylo-caméra à son milieu pour découvrir la carte SD Micro. Insérez la carte SD Micro avec les contacts vers le Port USB. Sortez la carte SD Micro pour retirer.

Cartouche d'encre : Faites tourner le capuchon argenté du stylo-caméra pour retirer la cartouche d'encre dedans et dehors.

Webcam de PC : Enlevez la Carte SD Micro. Connectez le stylo-caméra à l'ordinateur à l'aide du câble USB fourni. Appuyez sur le bouton en haut pour allumer le Webcam du PC.

Charger : Enlevez la Carte SD Micro. Connectez le stylo-caméra à un ordinateur ou à une prise USB 2.0 en utilisant le câble USB Micro fourni. Chargez pendant 3 heures les premières 4 fois d'utilisation complète, 2 heures chaque fois par la suite.

Date et Heure : Il y a 2 façons:

1. Créer un nouveau fichier .txt : Connectez le stylo-caméra à votre ordinateur. Cliquez dessous le Répertoire de stockage d'amovibles et de dispositifs et ouvrez le « disque amovible » ou le nom qui représente le stylo-caméra sur votre ordinateur. Cliquez droit dans l'espace blanc et allez au « Nouveau », puis cliquez et créez un « Document texte ». Nommez le fichier texte « Heure » et enregistrez-le. Ouvrez l'Heure.txt et tapez la date et l'heure au format : aaaa-mm-jj hh : mm : ss. Ainsi, quinze secondes après 14h02 du 25 décembre 2016 s'écrirait : 2016-12-25 14:02:15. Notez l'utilisation de 24 heures. Assurez-vous d'enregistrez vos

SPYCRUSHERS PRO SERIES HD SPY CAMERA PEN

Operation Manual

- modifications. Enregistrez le fichier, débranchez le câble USB, faites un nouvel enregistrement et vérifiez.
2. Modifier le fichier .txt existant : Si après avoir ouvert le disque amovible il y a déjà un fichier d'heure ou de balise visible pour changer la date et l'heure, ouvrez tout simplement le fichier TAG.txt ou HEURE.txt et modifiez le numéro de séquence pour la date et l'heure actuelles. Ne modifiez pas le format qui devrait être le même indiqué ci-dessus. Ne faites aucune autre modification, réécrivez seulement la date et l'heure actuelles. Enregistrez le fichier, débranchez le câble USB et faites un nouvel enregistrement et vérifiez.

Réinitialiser : Utilisez un cure-dent ou un objet non métallique pour pousser le bouton de réinitialisation situé à l'intérieur du trou juste en dessous du voyant d'état. Les objets métalliques peuvent endommager le stylo-caméra et doivent être évités.

Caractéristiques techniques :

Format de vidéo – AVI

Codage de vidéo – M-JPEG

Résolution de vidéo - 1280 * 720p (modèle CR208) 1920 * 1080P (modèle CR209)

Fréquence de trame de vidéo - 30fps±1fps

Logiciel lecteur multimédia - La majorité des lecteurs multimédias du système d'exploitation ou les médias traditionnels du logiciel.

Résolution de Photo – 1 600 x 1 200 ; 130 mégapixels

Redimensionnement d'image – 4 : 3

Systèmes d'exploitation - Windows 98/me/2000/xp/2003 et supérieur / Vista ; Mac OS10.4 ; Linux

Tension de charge - DC-5V

Type d'Interface – Câble USB Micro 2.0

Interface de mémoire – Carte SD de 16 Go

Type de batterie - Batterie de polymère Lithium haute capacité

Temps d'enregistrement par charge complète - 60 minutes

Temps de charge avec batterie pleine - 120 minutes

Renseignements sur la garantie :

SPYCRUSHERS PRO SERIES HD SPY CAMERA PEN

Operation Manual

La marque SpyCrushers et tous les produits SpyCrushers sont détenus et exploités par Crushers, Inc. La Crushers, Inc. garantit ce produit contre tout vice de fabrication et de matériaux pour une période d'un (1) an à compter de sa date d'achat. Vous devez présenter votre reçu comme preuve de la date d'achat pour la validation de la garantie. Toute unité qui s'avère défectueuse pendant la période indiquée sera réparée sans frais de pièces ou de main de œuvre ou remplacée à la seule discrétion de Crushers, Inc. L'utilisateur final est responsable de tous frais de transport engagés pour envoyer le produit à nos centres de réparation. L'utilisateur final est responsable de tous les frais encourus pour le transport de et vers n'importe quel pays autre que le pays d'achat. La garantie ne couvre pas les dommages indirects, accidentels ou consécutifs résultant de l'utilisation ou l'impossibilité d'utiliser ce produit. L'utilisateur final est responsable des coûts associés à l'ajustage ou la suppression de ce produit par un commerçant ou une autre personne ou tout autre frais associé à son utilisation. Cette garantie s'applique uniquement à l'acheteur original du produit et n'est pas transférable à une tierce partie. Les modifications non autorisées de l'utilisateur final ou des tiers faites à tout composant ou la preuve d'une mauvaise utilisation ou l'abus de l'appareil rendra toute garantie nulle. Par loi certains pays n'autorisent pas les limitations sur certaines exclusions de cette garantie. Le cas échéant par les lois locales, les règlements et les droits légaux auront priorité.

Crushers Inc.

info@crushersinc.net

Crushers Corporation Communications 2016